

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No.: C.C. No. 2751 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL. NO. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|         | 24.04.2026 | <p><b><u>SN, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri V.M.M. Chary, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.</p> <p>It is brought by the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Municipal Administration &amp; Urban Development (MA &amp; UD), appearing on behalf of respondents that in compliance to the directions of this Court dated 25.04.2025 passed in C.C. No. 833 of 2024, steps have already been initiated and Sanction Order for an amount of Rs.6,46,00,000/- had already been released to the District Collector and District Magistrate, Haumakonda duly considering the said request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents and hence further time could be granted, for compliance of the specific directions issued by this Court dated 25.04.2025 passed in C.C. No.833 of 2024.</p> <p>List on 10.07.2026 under the caption, <b><u>"FOR COMPLIANCE"</u></b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>SN,J</b></p> <p>Skj</p> |             |