

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No. 2751 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.08.2026	<u>SN, J</u> Heard Sri V.M.M.Chary, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Land Acquisition appearing on behalf of the respondents brings on record vide proceedings dated 01.08.2026, Rc.No.G1/3624/2016 issued by the District Collector, Hanumakonda to the Commissioner, G.W.M.C. Warangal and contends that order of this Court dated 18.07.2026, passed in W.P.No. 15960 of 2023 had been duly complied with and award to that effect had been passed and the amounts as quantified in the award also had been sanctioned and token also had been generated for release of the said amounts to the petitioner and the subject issue is pending with the Finance Department and seeks further time for implementation of the order of this Court dated 18.07.2026, passed in W.P.No. 15960 of 2023, in its true spirit. List on 11.09.2026 under the caption "<u>FOR COMPLIANACE</u>" SN,J Aks	Transferred to IO folder before corrections, if any

--	--	--	--